
Part A - District-Level Information School District Name

BEDS Code
School Year

I) Contact Information
Mailing Address

Contact First & Last Name Street Address Line 1
Title of Contact Street Address Line 2
Email Address City
Phone Number Zip Code

II) Total Amount of District Spending Allocated to Individual Schools

A) Total Major Operating Funds Spending Total Spending State/Local Federal
General Fund Total Expenditures & Transfers $246,356,125 $246,356,125 $0
Special Aid Fund Total Expenditures & Transfers $9,042,387 $1,486,267 $7,556,120
School Food Services Fund Total Expenditures & Transfers $5,381,000 $0 $5,381,000
Debt Service Fund Total Expenditures & Transfers $0 $0 $0

Total Major Operating Funds Spending $260,779,512 $247,842,392 $12,937,120

B) Exclusions for Non-Instructional Costs Total Spending State/Local Federal
Interfund Transfers $570,000 $570,000 $0
Debt Service $9,400,000 $9,400,000 $0
School Food Services Fund $5,381,000 $0 $5,381,000
Community Services $21,000 $21,000 $0
Adult/Continuing Education $0 $0 $0
Transportation $20,810,129 $20,375,129 $435,000
Employee Benefits Allocated to Above Purposes (see IV below) $158,780 $158,780 $0

Total Non-Instructional Cost Exclusions $36,340,909 $30,524,909 $5,816,000

C) Exclusions for Tuition/Payments to Non-District Schools Total Spending State/Local Federal Total Pupils Per Pupil
Charter School Tuition $1,425,750 $1,425,750 $0 88 $16,201.70
Services Provided to Charter Schools $0 $0 $0 0 $0.00
Other School Districts (Excl. Special Act Districts) $2,167,000 $2,167,000 $0 80 $27,087.50
Prekindergarten Community-Based Organizations $1,486,267 $1,486,267 $0 380 $3,911.23
BOCES Instructional Programs (Full-time Only) $17,234,925 $16,403,925 $831,000 157 $109,776.59
SWD School Age-School Year Tuition $2,986,827 $2,699,700 $287,127 179 $16,686.18
SWD Early Intervention Program Tuition $0 $0 $0 0 $0.00
SWD - Preschool Education (§4410) Tuition $0 $0 $0 0 $0.00
SWD - Summer Education (§4408) Tuition $575,000 $570,000 $5,000 11 $52,272.73
State-Supported Schools for the Blind & Deaf (§4201) Tuition $90,000 $90,000 $0 2 $45,000.00
Services Provided to Nonpublic Schools $254,750 $254,750 $0 250 $1,019.00
Employee Benefits Allocated to Above Purposes (see IV below) $0 $0 $0

Total Tuition/Payments to Non-District Schools Exclusions $26,220,519 $25,097,392 $1,123,127

Total Exclusions $62,561,428 $55,622,301 $6,939,127

D) Projected 2019-20 Enrollment
Total District K-12 Enrollment 8,605
Total District Pre-K Enrollment 0
Total Preschool Special Education Enrollment 0
Total District Enrollment 8,605

Total Funding Allocated to Individual Schools $198,218,084 $192,220,091 $5,997,993
Total Allocated Funding per Pupil $23,035.22 $22,338.19 $697.04

III) Central District Costs Included in School Allocations
Total Staff Total

A) General Support Costs Total Spending State/Local Federal (FTE Basis)  FTE Spending
Board of Education $66,725 $66,725 $0 0.0 $0.00
Central Personnel $4,405,100 $4,405,100 $0 29.0 $151,900.00
Operation and Maintenance of Plant $16,358,970 $16,358,970 $0 184.0 $88,907.45
Other Central Services $6,127,250 $6,127,250 $0 7.0 $875,321.43
Employee Benefits for General Support Staff (see IV below) $5,946,790 $5,946,790 $0

Total General Support Costs $32,904,835 $32,904,835 $0 220.0
Total General Support Costs per Pupil $3,823.92 $3,823.92 $0.00

Total Staff Total
B) District Academic Support Costs Total Spending State/Local Federal (FTE Basis)  FTE Spending

Curriculum Development & Supervision $1,001,288 $1,001,288 $0 7.0 $143,041.14
Research, Planning & Evaluation $0 $0 $0 0.0 $0.00
In-Service Training $755,607 $421,000 $334,607 0.0 $0.00
Committee on Special Education/Preschool Special Education $514,157 $217,790 $296,367 5.0 $102,831.40
Summer Programming and Services $817,540 $404,000 $413,540 122.0 $6,701.15
Other Districtwide Staff $1,320,002 $1,320,002 $0 11.9 $110,924.54
Employee Benefits for District Academic Support Staff (see IV below) $1,704,115 $1,399,542 $304,573

Total District Academic Support Costs $6,112,709 $4,763,622 $1,349,087 145.9
Total District Academic Support Costs per Pupil $710.37 $553.59 $156.78

C) Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB) $4,841,707 $4,841,707 $0
Total OPEB per Pupil $562.66 $562.66 $0.00

Total Central District Costs Included in School Allocations $43,859,251 $42,510,164 $1,349,087
Total Central District Costs per Pupil $5,096.95 $4,940.17 $156.78

Total Funding Allocated to Individual Schools excl. Central Costs $154,358,833 $149,709,927 $4,648,906
Total Allocated Funding per Pupil $17,938.27

IV) District Average Fringe Rate for Allocation of Employee Benefits
Total Employee Benefits in General Fund & Special Aid Fund $58,645,930
Other Post-Employment Benefits $4,841,707
Total Employee Benefits for Active Employees $53,804,223
Total Personal Service in General Fund & Special Aid Fund $116,736,078
District Average Fringe Rate 46.090483697765%
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Part B - Basic School-Level Information

BEDS Code School Name Local School Code School Type
Lowest 
Grade

Highest 
Grade

Does this 
school serve its 

full planned 
grade span? 

(Y/N)

If no, is this 
school opening 

this school 
year? (Y/N)

Is the school 
scheduled to 
close? (Y/N)

If so, what 
year?

K-12 
Enrollment

Pre-K
Enrollment

Preschool 
Special Ed 
Enrollment

K-12
FRPL
Count

K-12
ELL 

Count

K-12
SWD
Count

Classroom 
Teachers w/ 0-3 

Years Experience

Classroom 
Teachers w/ More 

than 3 Years 
Experience

Para-
professional 

Classroom Staff

Principals & 
Other Admin 

Staff
Pupil Support 
Services Staff

All Remaining 
Staff Total Staff

Total 
Classroom 
Teachers

Total Non 
Teaching Staff

580232030002 WILLIAM FLOYD HIGH SCHOOL 0002 Senior High School 9 12 Yes No 2,665 0 0 1,482 195 412 50.5 170.3 58.0 11.0 24.3 40.0 354.1 220.8 133.3
580232030004 WILLIAM FLOYD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0004 Elementary School K 5 Yes No 665 0 0 415 77 127 12.2 45.0 31.0 2.0 7.4 7.0 104.6 57.2 47.4
580232030005 TANGIER SMITH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0005 Elementary School K 5 Yes No 741 0 0 511 44 109 11.2 46.0 17.0 2.0 7.4 7.0 90.6 57.2 33.4
580232030006 MORICHES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0006 Elementary School K 5 Yes No 851 0 0 546 113 60 13.2 48.5 13.0 2.0 5.1 8.0 89.8 61.7 28.1
580232030008 JOHN S HOBART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0008 Elementary School K 5 Yes No 824 0 0 641 120 133 19.2 51.5 46.1 2.0 9.4 7.0 135.2 70.7 64.5
580232030010 WILLIAM FLOYD MIDDLE SCHOOL 0010 Middle/Junior High School 6 8 Yes No 1,097 0 0 628 95 132 19.7 60.8 19.0 4.0 11.6 12.0 127.1 80.5 46.6

580232030011
NATHANIEL WOODHULL ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL 0011 Elementary School K 5 Yes No 660 0 0 380 66 93 14.7 43.0 22.0 2.0 7.4 7.6 96.7 57.7 39.0

580232030012 WILLIAM PACA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0012 Middle/Junior High School 6 8 Yes No 1,051 0 0 664 59 177 38.3 61.8 36.0 4.0 10.6 12.0 162.7 100.1 62.6
580232030014 WILLIAM FLOYD LEARNING CENTER 0014 Elementary School K 6 Yes No 51 0 0 39 0 51 8.0 2.0 5.0 2.0 2.4 1.0 20.4 10.0 10.4
District Total 8,605 0 0 5,306 769 1,294 187.0 528.9 247.1 31.0 85.6 101.6 1,181.2 715.9 465.3

Grade Span School Status Projected Enrollment & Demographics Projected Staffing (FTE Basis)



Part C - Basic School-Level Allocations

Number of district-operated schools:

BEDS Code School Name Local School Code
Classroom 
Teachers

All Other 
Salaries

Employee 
Benefits

BOCES 
Services All Other

Total Allocation 
by Object

General Ed 
K-12 Pre-K

Special Ed 
K- 12 Preschool

School 
Administration

Instructional 
Media

Pupil
Support
Services

Total Allocation 
by Purpose

State & Local 
Funding

Federal 
Funding

Total Funding 
Source by School

State & Local
Funding per Pupil

Federal Funding 
per Pupil

Central District 
Costs

Total School 
Allocation w/ 

Central District 
Costs

Total School 
Funding per Pupil

580232030002 WILLIAM FLOYD HIGH SCHOOL 0002 $22,011,163 $9,335,110 $14,447,649 $0 $2,288,830 $48,082,752 $28,986,155 $0 $9,383,363 $0 $3,431,041 $821,640 $5,460,399 $48,082,598 $46,969,635 $1,112,964 $48,082,599 $17,625 $418 $13,583,371 $61,665,970 $23,139
580232030004 WILLIAM FLOYD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0004 $5,845,733 $2,576,862 $3,882,015 $0 $451,184 $12,755,794 $7,257,632 $0 $3,472,341 $0 $609,465 $348,234 $1,068,081 $12,755,753 $12,213,592 $542,161 $12,755,753 $18,366 $815 $3,389,471 $16,145,224 $24,279
580232030005 TANGIER SMITH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0005 $5,965,745 $2,107,694 $3,721,087 $0 $449,539 $12,244,065 $8,037,433 $0 $2,196,033 $0 $618,741 $285,511 $1,106,308 $12,244,026 $11,612,303 $631,723 $12,244,026 $15,671 $853 $3,776,840 $16,020,866 $21,621
580232030006 MORICHES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0006 $6,096,955 $1,801,015 $3,640,213 $0 $459,284 $11,997,467 $8,733,859 $0 $1,500,752 $0 $615,769 $253,666 $893,382 $11,997,428 $11,379,062 $618,366 $11,997,428 $13,371 $727 $4,337,504 $16,334,932 $19,195
580232030008 JOHN S HOBART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0008 $6,768,486 $3,309,768 $4,645,116 $0 $473,866 $15,197,236 $8,457,402 $0 $4,061,709 $0 $628,917 $402,683 $1,646,476 $15,197,187 $14,298,249 $898,937 $15,197,186 $17,352 $1,091 $4,199,886 $19,397,072 $23,540
580232030010 WILLIAM FLOYD MIDDLE SCHOOL 0010 $10,057,549 $3,588,886 $6,289,708 $0 $756,903 $20,693,046 $12,580,974 $0 $4,105,380 $0 $1,484,993 $352,079 $2,169,554 $20,692,980 $20,550,670 $142,311 $20,692,981 $18,734 $130 $5,591,354 $26,284,335 $23,960
580232030011 NATHANIEL WOODHULL ELEMENTARY SCHOO 0011 $5,371,837 $2,328,463 $3,549,106 $0 $438,884 $11,688,290 $6,905,243 $0 $2,750,552 $0 $595,717 $364,034 $1,072,707 $11,688,253 $11,609,974 $78,279 $11,688,253 $17,591 $119 $3,363,987 $15,052,240 $22,806
580232030012 WILLIAM PACA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0012 $9,167,428 $3,562,661 $5,867,360 $0 $773,677 $19,371,126 $11,189,379 $0 $4,627,783 $0 $1,226,332 $376,174 $1,951,396 $19,371,064 $18,956,708 $414,356 $19,371,064 $18,037 $394 $5,356,894 $24,727,958 $23,528
580232030014 WILLIAM FLOYD LEARNING CENTER 0014 $789,264 $675,311 $675,030 $0 $189,945 $2,329,550 $0 $0 $1,648,786 $0 $426,583 $64,000 $190,175 $2,329,544 $2,119,734 $209,809 $2,329,543 $41,563 $4,114 $259,944 $2,589,487 $50,774
District Total $72,074,160 $29,285,770 $46,717,282 $0 $6,282,112 $154,359,324 $92,148,077 $0 $33,746,699 $0 $9,637,558 $3,268,021 $15,558,478 $154,358,833 $149,709,927 $4,648,906 $154,358,833 $43,859,251 $198,218,084

School Allocation by Object (excl. Central Costs) School Allocation by Purpose (excl. Central Costs) Funding Source by School Per Pupil Allocation
Personal Service General Education Special Education Instructional Support



Part D - School-Level Spending on Prekindergarten and Community Schools Programming

Number of district-operated schools:

BEDS Code School Name Local School Code

Does this school 
offer a Pre-K 

program? (Y/N)

Does this school offer 
student/family 

support or 
community schools 

services? (Y/N)
4-Year-Old 
Full-Day

4-Year-Old 
Half-Day

3-Year-Old 
Full-Day

3-Year-Old 
Half-Day

Total Pre-K 
Enrollment

State Universal 
Pre-K Grants 

(UPK)
Other State &  
Local Funding

Federal  
Funding

Total Pre-K 
Spending

Community 
Schools Site 
Coordinator 
(FTE Basis)

Enriched 
Academic 
Services

Health, 
Mental 
Health/

Counseling, 
Dental Care

Nutrition 
Services

Legal 
Services

After-School 
Programs/

Extended Day 
Programs All Other

Total 
Community 

Schools 
Spending

Foundation Aid 
Community 

Schools Set-Aside
Other State & 
Local Funding

Federal 
Funding

580232030002 WILLIAM FLOYD HIGH SCHOOL 0002 No Yes 0 $0 7.0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $715,609 $715,609 $715,609 $0 $0
580232030004 WILLIAM FLOYD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0004 No No 0 $0 $0
580232030005 TANGIER SMITH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0005 No No 0 $0 $0
580232030006 MORICHES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0006 No No 0 $0 $0
580232030008 JOHN S HOBART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0008 No No 0 $0 $0
580232030010 WILLIAM FLOYD MIDDLE SCHOOL 0010 No No 0 $0 $0
580232030011 NATHANIEL WOODHULL ELEMENTARY SCHOO0011 No No 0 $0 $0
580232030012 WILLIAM PACA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0012 No No 0 $0 $0
580232030014 WILLIAM FLOYD LEARNING CENTER 0014 No Yes 0 $0 14.0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,282,838 $1,282,838 $1,282,838 $0 $0
Total in District Schools 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 21.0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,998,447 $1,998,447 $1,998,447 $0 $0

# of CBO Sites
4-Year-Old 
Full-Day

4-Year-Old 
Half-Day

3-Year-Old 
Full-Day

3-Year-Old 
Half-Day

Total Pre-K 
Enrollment

State Universal 
Pre-K Grants 

(UPK)
Other State & 
Local Funding

Federal 
Funding

Total Pre-K 
Spending

Total in Prekindergarten Community-Based Organizations 4 0 380 0 0 380 $1,486,267 $0 $0 $1,486,267

District Total with CBOs 0 380 0 0 380 $1,486,267 $0 $0 $1,486,267

Projected Pre-K CBO Enrollment Projected Pre-K CBO Funding

Prekindergarten Programs Student, Family, and Community Schools Programs
Projected Pre-K Enrollment Projected Pre-K Funding Spending by Purpose Funding Source by Program



Part E - Locally Implemented Funding Formula
Are schools allocated a sizeable portion of their funding via a locally implemented formula? No
Number of district-operated schools:

BEDS Code School Name Local School Code
Local Formula

Allocation

Allocation If 
Local Formula 
Fully Funded Difference % Funded Total Funding (See Part C)

Local 
Formula as % 

of Total 
Funding Other Funding

580232030002 WILLIAM FLOYD HIGH SCHOOL 0002
580232030004 WILLIAM FLOYD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0004
580232030005 TANGIER SMITH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0005
580232030006 MORICHES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0006
580232030008 JOHN S HOBART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0008
580232030010 WILLIAM FLOYD MIDDLE SCHOOL 0010
580232030011 NATHANIEL WOODHULL ELEMENTARY SCHOO0011
580232030012 WILLIAM PACA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0012
580232030014 WILLIAM FLOYD LEARNING CENTER 0014
District Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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